RESOLUTION NO. 2014-22

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER FUNDS

WHEREAS, in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the
Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to
meet the need for additional funds in certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of

funds
/ From Appropriation #

230001226 Fuel $20,000
230001257 Cinder & Salt $10,000
230001311 Legal $39,750
230001313 Engineering $10,000
230001360 Street Repair $40,000
230001437 Vehicle $20,000
232001360 Street Repair $150,000
448001315 Econ Development $20,000

TOTAL  $309,750

201001113
201001119
201001120
201001125
201001126
201001226
201001242
201001257
449001426
453001331
506001360

To Appropriation #
Supervisor Salary

Labor Wage

Part-time Seasonal
FICA/Medicare

PERF
Gasoline

Equip R&M Supplies
Cinders & Salt

Econ Zon Enhancement
Event Advert & Promo
Main Street Project

$10,000
$75,000
$1,000
$6,000
$9,750
$8,000
$12,000
$18,000
$10,000
$10,000

$150,000

$309,750

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from after

its passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County,
Indiana this 20" day of May, 2014,

COUNCIL MEMBERS OF THE TOWN OF GRIFFITH, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA
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' /
Lart§ Batfah Attest:
George N ome

Clerk-Treasurer



