RESOLUTION NO. 2014-22

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER FUNDS

WHEREAS, in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the need for additional funds in certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of funds

/	From Appropriation #			To Appropriation #	
230001226	Fuel	\$20,000	201001113	Supervisor Salary	\$10,000
230001257	Cinder & Salt	\$10,000	201001119	Labor Wage	\$75,000
230001311	Legal	\$39,750	201001120	Part-time Seasonal	\$1,000
230001313	Engineering	\$10,000	201001125	FICA/Medicare	\$6,000
230001360	Street Repair	\$40,000	201001126	PERF	\$9,750
230001437	Vehicle	\$20,000	201001226	Gasoline	\$8,000
232001360	Street Repair	\$150,000	201001242	Equip R&M Supplies	\$12,000
448001315	Econ Development	\$20,000	201001257	Cinders & Salt	\$18,000
			449001426	Econ Zon Enhancement	\$10,000
			453001331	Event Advert & Promo	\$10,000
			506001360	Main Street Project	\$150,000
	TOTAL	\$309,750		TOTAL	\$309,750

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from after its passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this 20^{th} day of May, 2014.

COUNCIL MEMBERS OF THE TOWN OF GR	IFFITH, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA
	Thetheree Schaat
Rick Ryfa, President	Patricia Schaadt
ABSENT	Stan Dolos
Glen Gaby	Stan Dobosz
Larry Batlah	Attest:
	KINA WO

George N Jerome Clerk-Treasurer